
Copa de España de Mototurismo 2018
Clasificación Final

1 MARTINEZ GUIJARRO, LUIS 5103-V MC Zona Roja 58 0 18 9 10 10 11

2 GAVARREL PERIS, MARCOS 5124-V MC Zona Roja 57 0 17 9 10 10 11

3 FERRAGUD CHACON, JOANA 5110-V MC Zona Roja 56 0 15 9 10 10 12

4 GONZALO HERNANDO, FERNANDO L. 403-M-AMP Carretera y Manta 49 0 16 5 10 10 8

5 SUAREZ DIEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 5156-V MC Zona Roja 45 0 15 9 10 11

6 BERZOSA COLLADO, PLACIDO 5107-V Motomorvedre 45 0 15 9 10 11

7 LORENTE ARGENTE, JOSE 5119-V MC Gandía 45 0 15 9 10 11

8 GOMEZ GIRALDO, HIGINIO  379-M-AMP Madonna de los Centauros 45 0 5 9 10 10 11

9 SAINZ EXPOSITO, CARLOS 384-M-AMP Madonna de los Centauros 45 0 5 9 10 10 11

10 AÑON JUAN, LUIS 5155-V MC Zona Roja 44 0 15 9 5 10 5

11 FRANCH BLASCO, AGUSTIN 5113-CS MC Zona Roja 38 0 15 10 13

12 PELLICER CABANES, FCO. JAVIER 5084-A MC Zona Roja 35 0 15 9 11

13 BELMAR DIAZ, EMILIO 5098-V Deauvilleros 34 0 15 9 10

14 LLUSIA SERRANO, JUAN CARLOS 5108-A MC Zona Roja 34 0 15 9 10

15 YUGUEROS SUAREZ, JESUS 385-M-AMP Madonna de los Centauros 26 0 5 10 11

16 LUCAS CANO, JUAN MIGUEL 5085-V MC Zona Roja 25 0 5 9 11

17 PEREZ BARANDALLA, DANIEL 402-M-AMP Madonna de los Centauros 25 0 5 10 10

18 MOLINA ROMERO, ZACARIAS 5159-V MC Zona Roja 24 0 15 9

19 MADRID GARCIA, NICOLAS 5092-V MC Zona Roja 23 0 9 14

20 MEDINA MARTINEZ, GUILLERMO PEDRO 5115-V MC Gandía 20 0 10 10

21 FORNAS JUAN, JOSE FCO 5082-V MC Zona Roja 15 0 15

22 GONZALEZ DE LA CRUZ, JOSE MARIA 380-M-AMP Madonna de los Centauros 10 0 10

23 CABALLERO LORENZO, SALVADOR 373-M-AMP Madonna de los Centauros 10 0 5 5

24 FERNANDEZ ORIO, RICARDO 374-M-AMP Madonna de los Centauros 5 0 5

25 GARCIA BORREGO, JOSE ANTONIO 377-M-AMP Madonna de los Centauros 5 0 5

26 MENDEZ MARTINEZ, FRANCESC 5157-V MC Zona Roja 5 0 5

Madrid, 11 de diciembre de 2018 
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Copa de España de Mototurismo 2018
Clasificación Final

1 ESCUDERO GALLEGO, ASCENSION 5104-V MC Zona Roja 45 0 5 9 10 10 11

2 BLASCO MOLLA, Mª DOLORES 5120-V MC Gandía 35 0 5 9 10 11

3 MONTES ALBERT, TERESA 5086-V MC Zona Roja 25 0 5 9 11

4 TORREGROSA PEDREÑO, FRANCISCA 5083-A MC Zona Roja 20 0 9 11

5 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, ROCIO 5099-V MotoDes 19 0 9 10

6 DOS SANTOS DE MELO, NEUMA 5109-A MC Zona Roja 14 0 5 9

7 BARROSO MARTIN, PALOMA 372-M-AMP Madonna de los Centauros 10 0 10

Madrid, 11 de diciembre de 2018 
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Copa de España de Mototurismo 2018
Clasificación Final

1 MC Zona Roja 54 0 14 15 6 7 12

2 Madonna de los Centauros 22 0 3 3 3 9 4

3 MotoDes 6 0 3 3

4 MC Gandía 3 0 3

Madrid, 11 de diciembre de 2018 
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Copa de España de Mototurismo 2018
Clasificación Final

1 GOMEZ GIRALDO, HIGINIO  379-M-AMP SAN SEBASTIAN DE LOS B. (CO) Madonna de los Centauros 35 2.273 5 219 5 563 5 471 5 54 5 566 5 368 5 32

2 YUGUEROS SUAREZ, JESUS  385-M-AMP VALDEMORILLO Madonna de los Centauros 30 2.318 5 640 5 444 5 99 5 198 5 540 5 397

3 PEREZ BARANDALLA, DANIEL 402-M-AMP MADRID Madonna de los Centauros 25 2.001 5 615 5 502 5 0 5 488 5 396

4 GAVARREL PERIS, MARCOS 5124-V CULLERA (V) MC Zona Roja 25 1.755 5 65 5 364 5 653 5 366 5 307

5 AÑON JUAN, LUIS 5155-V MELIANA (V) MC Zona Roja 25 1.706 5 95 5 343 5 631 5 307 5 330

6 FERRAGUD CHACON, JOANA 5110-V MELIANA (V) MC Zona Roja 25 1.706 5 95 5 343 5 631 5 307 5 330

7 GONZALO HERNANDO, FERNANDO 403-M-AMP MADRID 25 1.605 5 405 5 57 5 502 5 153 5 488

8 SUAREZ DIEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 5156-V LEON MC Zona Roja 20 2.375 5 749 5 395 5 393 5 838

9 BERZOSA COLLADO, PLACIDO 5107-V SAGUNTO (V) Motomorvedre 20 1.476 5 134 5 352 5 642 5 348

10 MARTINEZ GUIJARRO, LUIS 5103-V ALDAIA (V) MC Zona Roja 20 1.358 5 92 5 326 5 616 5 324

11 FRANCH BLASCO, AGUSTIN 5113-CS BURRIANA (CS) MC Zona Roja 20 1.218 5 158 5 376 5 304 5 380

12 LORENTE ARGENTE, JOSE 5119-V ALCUDIA DE CRESPINS (V) MC Gandía 20 1.024 5 29 5 384 5 611 5 0

13 GONZALEZ DE LA CRUZ, JOSE MARIA 380-M-AMP PEDREZUELA (M) Madonna de los Centauros 15 1.260 5 647 5 177 5 436

14 LLUSIA SERRANO, JUAN CARLOS 5108-A LA NUCIA (AL) MC Zona Roja 15 1.185 5 63 5 495 5 627

15 JURADO VELASCO, TOÑO 401-M-AMP MADRID Madonna de los Centauros 15 1.074 5 621 5 57 5 396

16 GARCIA BORREGO, JOSE ANTONIO 377-M-AMP COLLADO MEDIANO (M) Madonna de los Centauros 15 964 5 659 5 101 5 204

17 BELMAR DIAZ, EMILIO 5098-V BETERA (V) Deauvilleros 15 784 5 107 5 337 5 340

18 LUCAS CANO, JUAN MIGUEL 5085-V ALDAIA (V) MC Zona Roja 15 739 5 89 5 326 5 324

19 PELLICER CABANES, FCO. JAVIER 5084-A ALICANTE MC Zona Roja 15 729 5 88 5 459 5 182

20 MEDINA MARTINEZ, GUILLERMO PEDRO 5115-V GANDIA MC Gandía 10 1.191 5 663 5 528

21 FERNANDEZ ORIO, RICARDO 374-M-AMP LOGROÑO Madonna de los Centauros 10 1.105 5 927 5 178

22 COPETE SANCHEZ, JOSE CARLOS MAIRENA DEL ALCOR (SE) 10 583 5 565 5 18

23 MADRID GARCIA, NICOLAS 5092-V ARGANDA DEL REY (M) 10 525 5 55 5 470

24 FORNAS JUAN, JOSE FCO 5082-V NAQUERA (V) MC Zona Roja 10 463 5 115 5 348

25 MOLINA ROMERO, ZACARIAS 5159-V ARGANDA DEL REY (M) MC Zona Roja 10 429 5 374 5 55

26 CABALLERO LORENZO, SALVADOR 373-M-AMP BENICULL (V) Madonna de los Centauros 10 363 5 363 5 0

27 JIMENEZ SANCHEZ, JOSE MARIA 381-M-AMP ALCALA DE HRES (M) Madonna de los Centauros 5 640 5 640

28 MENDES, FRANCISCO PLANES D´HOSTOLES (GE) 5 599 5 599

29 GARCIA CABALLERO, JUAN JOSE 5061-V BILBAO 5 401 5 401

30 MONTES MARTIN, ANTONIO 382-M-AMP ESTEPONA (MA) Madonna de los Centauros 5 5 5 5

Madrid, 11 de diciembre de 2018 
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Copa de España de Mototurismo 2018
Clasificación Final

1 ESCUDERO GALLEGO, ASCENSION 5104-V ALDAIA (V) MC Zona Roja 25 1.688 5 92 5 337 5 616 5 319 5 324

2 BLASCO MOLLA, Mª DOLORES 5120-V ALCUDIA DE CRESPINS (V) MC Gandía 20 1.024 5 29 5 384 5 611 5 0

3 MONTES ALBERT, TERESA 5086-V ALDAIA (V) MC Zona Roja 15 739 5 89 5 326 5 324

4 GARCIA VILLANUEVA, BELLA 378-M-AMP COLLADO MEDIANO (M) Madonna de los Centauros 10 760 5 659 5 101

5 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, ROCIO 5099-V BETERA (V) MotoDes 10 677 5 337 5 340

6 TORREGROSA PEDREÑO, FRANCISCA 5083-A ALICANTE MC Zona Roja 10 641 5 459 5 182

7 DOS SANTOS DE MELO, NEUMA 5109-A LA NUCIA (AL) MC Zona Roja 10 558 5 63 5 495

8 FONTAN LOBO, FERMIN 375-M-AMP NAVAS DEL REY (M) Madonna de los Centauros 5 614 5 614

9 TOME SOTO, Mª TERESA 5062-V BILBAO 5 401 5 401

10 BARROSO MARTIN, PALOMA 372-M-AMP MADRID Madonna de los Centauros 5 153 5 153

11 ZURDO ESTEBAN, JUANA 386-M-AMP VALDEMORILLO Madonna de los Centauros 5 99 5 99

12 RAMOS SANCHEZ, Mª TERESA 5091-EX MADRID 5 57 5 57

Madrid, 3 de diciembre de 2018 
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Copa de España de Mototurismo 2018
Clasificación Final

1 Madonna de los Centauros 45 35 12 5 3 5 8 5 3 5 9 5 4 5 6 5

2 MC Zona Roja 50 25 14 5 14 5 6 5 6 5 10 5

3 MC Gandía 3 5 3 5

Madrid, 3 de diciembre de 2018 
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